

## Tarrant County Public Health 1101 S. Main Street, Ste. 2300 Fort Worth, TX 76104

## **CONSUMER HEALTH FOOD SERVICE FEE SCHEDULE**

SERVICE DESCRIPTION	FEE
Food Store *	
≤ 5000 sq. ft.	\$200
> 5000 sq. ft.	\$300
Food Service *	
≤ 500 sq. ft.	\$100
> 500 ≤ 1500 sq. ft.	\$150
> 1500 <u>&lt;</u> 3000 sq. ft.	\$200
> 3000 <u>&lt;</u> 6000 sq. ft.	\$250
> 6000 sq. ft.	\$300
Child Care Food Service	\$150

<sup>\*</sup> DFW Airport is currently reviewing fee structure, contact our office for details.

	FEE
Catering Operation *	\$250
Food Court *	\$200 per establishment
Adjunct Operation *	
Food Service	\$150 per independent operation
Food Store ≤ 5000 sq. ft.	\$150 per independent operation
Food Store > 5000 sq. ft.	\$200 per independent operation
Commissary	
No food prep	\$100
With food prep	\$200
Mobile Units	
Prepackaged food only	\$100
Open and/or food prep	\$200
Push Carts	\$200
Plan Review	
≤ 500 sq. ft.	\$0
≥ 500 ≤ 3000 sq. ft.	\$50
> 3000 sq. ft.	\$100

<sup>\*</sup> DFW Airport is currently reviewing fee structure, contact our office for details.

SERVICE DESCRIPTION	FEE	
Reinspection Fee		
Required reinspection	\$75	
Late Fee		
From 1-30 days	10% of fee owed	
From 31-60 days	20% of fee owed	
The late fee increases 10% for each 30 day block until permit fee an	d late fee is paid.	
Permits that are more than 90 days overdue will be void and required to reapply.		

<sup>\*</sup> DFW Airport is currently reviewing fee structure, contact our office for details.

CONSUMER HEALTH (817)-321-4960